

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1012 OF 2005

MANISHA BARDOLOI SARMAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAL CHANDRA SARMAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devadutt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted opportunity twice to the petitioner to file rejoinder. Therefore, this

Court has no power to grant further extension of time for filing rejoinder.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj